44 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-771-WE      6/11
Tension Controls
Selection Guide
Selecting the Correct Tension Control
Selecting the correct tension control is
as important as selecting the proper
tension clutch or brake. As the control
is the heart of the system which pro-

cuits, each capable of switching up to
four magnets.
How to Order
To order, specify Magnet Selector Static
Switch 6910-101-007.
5.65
max
6-32 Phillips Head Screws
4 places. Cover
5.05
max
p
2.58
max
Power Supply for
MCS-203, MCS-204, MCS-207,
and MCS-208 Controls
Warner Electric’s MCS-166 is the com-
panion power supply module to be
used with MCS-203 and MCS-204 ten-
sion controls. The MCS-166 supplies
the 24–28 VDC that these systems
require. The MCS-166 is a modular unit
designed to couple with its respective
control or it can be mounted separately.
It is also fused for overload protection,
has a voltage indicator light, and is
internally protected against 240 VAC
input when set for 120 VAC.
Specifications
Input
120 VAC 50/60 Hz or 240 VAC 50/60 Hz
(switch selectable).
Output
24–28 VDC (1.5 Amps).
Note: For dual brake application, two
MCS-166’s are required, 3.0 amps output.
Ambient Temperature
–20° to +113°F (–29° to +45°C).
Mounting
Available for panel mounting with exposed
wiring or wall/shelf mounting with conduit
entrance. Must be ordered with either
wall/shelf or panel  enclosures.
Requires enclosure, see page 66.
KALATEC  AUTOMACAO LTDA
MATRIZ (19)3045-4900   SAO PAULO(11)5514-7680  JOINVILLE(47)3425-0042
66 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-771-WE      6/11
Tension Controls
Dimensions/Enclosures
4.00
1.00
3.00
0.12
0.645
3.00
0.812
1.0
0.75
1.50
3.007.82 Max
6.59 Max1.23
Bracket base may be
mounted either way as shown
for shelf mount,
or removed entirely for
wall mount.
Front/bracket may be
mounted either way
as shown
5.60 Max
0.62
6.00